Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk
© Copyright Axio 2004.  All Rights Reserved
Page 1 of 3AX-MPR1-x-RL - Issue 2.0 - Date 5/04/2006
AX-MPR-1-x-RL
4kW to 9kW Single Phase Power Regulators with Raise/Lower Input

de-rate the units by 10% for every 5°C above 40°C
Country of Origin: United Kingdom
Order Codes
AX-MPR-1-4-RL - 4kW Single Phase Power Regulator with Raise/Lower input
AX-MPR-1-6-RL - 6kW Single Phase Power Regulator with Raise/Lower input
AX-MPR-1-9-RL - 9kW Single Phase Power Regulator with Raise/Lower input
Photo Here
Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk
© Copyright Axio 2004.  All Rights Reserved
Page 2 of 3AX-MPR1-x-RL - Issue 2.0 - Date 5/04/2006
AX-MPR-1-x-RL
4kW to 9kW Single Phase Power Regulators with Raise/Lower Input
Installation and Configuration
The AX-MPR1-x-RL  Series Power Controllers are designed for mounting on a TS35 Section DIN Rail and must be
installed with their heatsink cooling fins in a vertical plane. Allow a minimum of 100mm between units mounted in a
vertical plane.
Electrical Installation:
Installation must be carried out by a suitably trained electrician, and in accordance with the relevant statuatory
regulations.
Load Supply and Back-up Protection:
It is recommended that a load disconnect switch and a contactor are installed in the load supply. The supply to the
contactor coil should be interupted by sensors for over temperature in the heater and also upon air flow loss. Fuses or
MCB’s (miniature circuit breakers) are required to provide back-up protection. High Speed Fuses will protect the solid-
state switching devices against short circuit currents.
Control Supply:
The control circuitry is fully isolated from the load supply and needs its own 24V (ac or dc) supply. All low voltage signal
and supply cables should be kept separate from high voltage or mains cables, separate trays or conduit should be used.
Screened cable should be used for connections to BMS Controllers, where possible  the cable screen should be
connected to a functional earth (not mains safety earth); normally the screen should be earthed at one end only to avoid
earth loops.
Maximum Heating Load
The power rating of the units are given as a guide. The maximum current ( which is dependant on the actual supply
voltage and heating load) as shown in the above table must not be exceeded.
Specification Contd.
PART Max Rated Rated Dissipated Fusing Dimensions Weight
NO Heater Load Supply Heat (W X H x D)
Duty (kW) (Amps) (Watts) (Amps) (mm) (kgs)
AX-MPR1-4-RL 4 18 220-255V 50-60Hz 22 20 160 x 95 x 85 0.4
AX-MPR1-6-RL 6 25 220-255V 50-60Hz 34 30 160 x 95 x 85 0.4
AX-MPR1-9-RL 9 37.5 220-255V 50-60Hz 63 40 160 x 95 x 95 0.7
dimensions and weights are approximate
Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk